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Institute Name: Shivshakti Arts, Commerce College

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18 H 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15
- UG [3 Years Program(s)] 460 460 = 460

PG [2 Years Program(s)] 40 40

Total ,>Qcm_ Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)
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(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside QOutside Economically = Socially No. of students ~ No. of students  No. of students No. of students
programs  Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full - who are not
of all years) Students . Students  (Including  (Including (Including = (Including (SC+ST+OBC  tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
. male & male & male & male & ~Including reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
female) female) female) female) male & from the State from from the reimbursement
female) and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds
UG [3 Years @ 291 374 665 665 0 0 126 483 609 0 0 0
Program(s)] : ! :
PG [2Years 18 21 39 39 0 0 5 33 38 0 0 0
u Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year ~ No. of first year Academic  No. of students Academic = No. of students No.of  Median salary of No. of students
f Year students intake in  students admitted in Year admitted through Year graduating in students  placed selected for
4, the year - the year Lateral entry minimum stipulated placed  graduates (Amount Higher Studies
time in Rs.)
- (2015-16) « 477 ; 477 (2016-17) 263 - (2017-18) 106 9 175000 (One Lakh 97
: Seventy Five
Thousand)
. (2016-17) 460 1399 (2017-18) | 199 - (2018-19) 88 |3 180000 (One Lakh 85
, Eighty Thousand)
£ (2017-18) 460 431 - (2018-19) 247 (2019-20) = 140 B 216000 (Two Lakh 137

Sixteen Thousand)

219
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)

Academic  No. of first year -~ No. of first year students
Year ~ students intake in the admitted in the year
year
(2016-17) 40 22
(2017-18) 40 10
- (2018-19) 40 19
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PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

 Academic
Year

(2017-18)

(2018-19)

(2019-20)

Ph.D Student Details

No. of students graduating in
minimum stipulated time

1

No. of
students
placed

0

Median salary of placed
graduates (Amount in Rs.)
0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

No. of students selected
for Higher Studies

11

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2019-20; students admitted in the academic year 2020-21 should not be entered here.)

Full Time

Part Time

Total Students

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

£ 2019-20

Full Time 0

~ PartTime L0

- 2017-18

0

0

:znm”\\_oo_:.::.z:%m.o_‘@\Omn_m_.m:o:\\/@_‘mm\>__USSmE
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Online Education

1. Does all programs/courses were completed on time.

Yes

2. Measures taken to complete the syllabus of courses and programs.
The syllabus of all the courses and programs is completed during the stipulated time by using traditional as well as ICT based teaching methods.

3. The period of delay in completion of syllabus (in months).
0

4. The Umzog. of delay in conducting exams (in months).
0

Portal Name No. of students offered online courses which have  Total no. of online courses which have credit

credit transferred to transcript transferred to the transcript
Swayam 0 0
Any other
Portal Name . No. of students offered online courses which have Total no. of online courses which have credit

credit transferred to transcript transferred to the transcript

6. No. of courses developed and available online on Swayam platform by your institution faculty

0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & O.Um«,mgosm_ expenditure for previous 3 years

Z»Um“\\_oo._:.:i_:amm.06\Dmoﬁmﬂmgo:\\qumm\k__uﬂwsmws

Total no. of credits
transferred to transcript

Total no. of credits
transferred to transcript
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Financial Year

I R S, 450

2019-20

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops (Equipment, tools and accessories procured for
workshop as per the need of curricula)

Studios

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure
on Land and Building)

~ Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other
running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied
services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

Seminars / Conferences / Workshops etc.

Accreditation

NBA Accreditation

ZGWSoQ:.:im:a_m.oa\omo_mBg03\>m8m\>=?msm2

102403 (One Lakh Two Thousand F
our Hundred Three)

100000 (One Lakh)

0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

329950 (Three Lakh Twenty Nine T
housand Nine Hundred Fifty)

40358689 (Four Crore Three Lakh F
ifty Eight Thousand Six Hundred Ei
ghty Nine)

121710 (One Lakh Twenty One Tho
usand Seven Hundred Ten)

2000 (Two Thousand)

Gl o
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s

2018-19

Utilised Amount

147723 (One Lakh Forty Seven Tho
usand Seven Hundred Twenty Thre
e)

108000 (One Lakh Eight Thousand)

0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

102500 (One Lakh Two Thousand F
ive Hundred)

32006012 (Three Crore Twenty Lak
h Six Thousand Twelve)

117964 (One Lakh Seventeen Thou
sand Nine Hundred Sixty Four)

2200 (Two Thousand Two Hundre
d)

2017-18

Utilised Amount

105340 (One Lakh Five Thousand T
hree Hundred Forty)

0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

67040 (Sixty Seven Thousand Fort
y)

27404757 (Two Crore Seventy Four
Lakh Four Thousand Seven Hundre
d Fifty Seven)

53255 (Fifty Three Thousand Two
Hundred Fifty Five)

9700 (Nine Thousand Seven Hundr
ed)
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1. Does your institute have a valid NBA Accreditation? NO

NAAC Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation?  YES

Valid from Valid upto Grade
20-05-2019 19-05-2024 2.85
IPR
Calendar year 2019 2018 2017
No. of Patents Published 0 0 0
No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0

Sponsored Research Details

E:mlgmzmmﬂ - . . v e . , , N.oG-No | .Noém;m | 2017-18
Total :o..mw,wu.ozmoﬂma vmo_.mgm. o o b e ..o.. | . | 0
| Total no. of m:.:%:m >mm:n._mm, 0 0 L0

Total Amount Received (Amount in wcvmmmw. 0 0 0
.. >30.c3;,.._wmnm7v\vmm in <.<oam. | - Zero Zero Zero

CAnciilfanms Draiarct Notailc
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“uiliouilal _r..v\ i C;nrr L CLatio

2017-18

Financial Year , . , 2019-20 2018-19

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 0 v 0 0

Total no. ow Client Organizations 0 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0

>30c.3 .xmnmzma in Words .. Zero | Zero Zero
Executive Development Programs/Management Development Programs

Financial Year 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18
Total no. of Executive Development Programs/ Management Development Programs 0 0 , 0
Total no. of Participants 0 0 0
..ﬂoS_ >33.cm_ Earnings (Excluding Lodging & Boarding Charges) (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0
Total Annual Earnings in Words Zero Zero Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

- 2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped
students?

Yes, less than 40% of the buildings

No

https://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/AllPreview
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3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details
Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification
1 AkshayP 24 Other Male  M.Sc.
Wakekar .
2 DR C D THAKARE 51 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D
3 DR C T SARDAR 52 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D
4 DRDD 55 " Dean / Principal / Director / Male Ph.D
KOTURWAR Vice Chancellor
5 DR D K KHUPSE 57  Associate Professor Male Ph.D
6 | DRKGSHENDE ' 157 Associate Professor ' Male i Ph.D
7. Dr K P KORDE 55 Associate Professor Female = Ph.D
8 DRMM 58 Associate Professor Female Ph.D
JUNGHARE
9 DrNP 41 Assistant Professor | Male | Ph.D
 SULBHEWAR

:ng..\\_om._:.::z:a._m.06\0mo_mﬂmzos\g_,mm\z_UBsmE

Experience (In
Months)

24 |

310

298

348

331

331

260

355

134

TR
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|s Associated
Last Year
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

| Yes

ork (NIRF)

Currently working with

institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

. Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Not available

Joining
Date

01-08-
2019

26-09-
1994

11-09-
1995

08-10-
1991

08-12-
1992

08-12-
1992

06-11-
1998

03-12-

1990

28-05-
2009

Leaving
Date

Association

type

Other

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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10

1"

12

13

14

15

16

1

18

19

Dr § C TRIKANDE

DRS]J
SHENMARE

DR S P KALMEGH

DRV RTONE

Dr W.N
WIRKHEDE

DRY S MANKAR
pPayal Ramesh
Chandore

PROF G B MANE
PROFSN
ISHWAR

Ritesh S Joshi

Submit

::umn\\_o@_:.:iS%m.oa\Dmo_wﬂmﬁ

50

51

51

51

55

45

25

42

52

28

- Assistant Professor
0.53
>.mmod_mﬂm. Professor
Other
Associate Professor
Assistant Professor
Other
.>m.mmm8 zﬁ. ?oﬁmmmoﬂ
,. Assistant Professor

~ Other

ion/Agree/AllPreview

Male
_s.m_m.
Female
Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Ph.D
Ph.D
PhiD
Ph.D
Ph.D
Ph.D
M.Sc.
M. Phil
_<._. Phil

M.Sc.

285

298

345

298

264

208

36

134

264

36

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

. Yes

Yes

Yes

£ \Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

01-10-
1996

06-09-
1995

08-10-
1991
18-09-
1995

09-07-
1998

28-03-
2003
01-08-
2019
28-05-
2009
15-07-
1998

01-08-
2019

Regular
Regular
, Regular
Regular
! Regular
@wmmc_mﬂ
Other
Regular

Regular

i Other



