

## National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Education Government of India



# Welcome to Data Capturing System: OVERALL

Institute ID: IR-O-C-42877

Institute Name: Shivshakti Arts, Commerce College

Full Report

## Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

ş		
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	UG [3 Years Program(s)]	Academic Year
40	460	2019-20
40	460	2018-19
1	460	2017-18
1	-	2016-17
1	-	2015-16
		2014-15

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

PG [2 Years Program(s)]	UG [3 Years Program(s)]	(All programs of all years)
18	291	No. of Male Students
21	374	No. of Female Students
39	665	Total Students
39	665	Within State (Including male & female)
0	0	Outside State (Including male & female)
0	0	Outside Country (Including male & female)
V	126	Economically Backward (Including male & female)
<b>&amp;</b>	483	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)
₩ 8	609	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government
	0	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds
C	D C	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies
(	0	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement

### Placement & Higher Studies

a la regra									20060
Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	Higher Studies
(2015-16) 477	477	477	(2016-17)	263	(2017-18)	106	9	175000 (One Lakh Seventy Five Thousand)	97
(2016-17)	460	399	(2017-18) 199	199	(2018-19)	88	ω	180000 (One Lakh Eighty Thousand)	85
(2017-18)	460	431	(2018-19) 217	217	(2019-20)	140	ω	216000 (Two Lakh Sixteen Thousand)	137

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

	0 (Zero)	0		(2019-20) 11	19	40	(2018-19) 40
	0 (Zero)	0	1	(2018-19) 1	10	40	(2017-18) 40
. 5	0 (Zero)	0	5	(2017-18) 5	22	40	(2016-17) 40
						y C 2 -	
No. of students selected for Higher Studies	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students placed	Academic No. of students graduating in Year minimum stipulated time	Academic Year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic No. of first year Year students intake in the	Academic Year
							- (

#### Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2019-20; Students admitted in the academic year 2020-21 should not be entered here.)

Part Time 2	Full Time	Т-
2	C	Total Students

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

Part Time	Full Time		
0	C	0	2019-20
0		0	2018-19 2017-18
		0	2017-18

Online Education

1. Does all programs/courses were completed on time.

Yes

2. Measures taken to complete the syllabus of courses and programs.

The syllabus of all the courses and programs is completed during the stipulated time by using traditional as well as ICT based teaching methods.

3. The period of delay in completion of syllabus (in months).

0

4. The period of delay in conducting exams (in months).

0

Swayam		Portal Name
		No. of students offered online courses which have credit transferred to transcript transferred to the transcript transferred to the transcript
	0	Total no. of online courses which have credit transferred to the transcript
	C	Total no. of credits transferred to transcript

Any other

POICAL IVALUE	Jostal Name
cre	No.
credit transferred to transcript	No. of students offered offilite c

of students offered online courses which have Total no. of online courses which have credit transferred to the transcript

Total no. of credits transferred to transcript

6. No. of courses developed and available online on Swayam platform by your institution faculty

0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Seminars / Conferences / Workshops etc.	Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services, rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)	Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	Annual Operational Expenditure	Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	Studios	Engineering Workshops (Equipment, tools and accessories procured for workshop as per the need of curricula)	New Equipment for Laboratories	Library	Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)		Financial Year	
2000 (Two Thousand)	121710 (One Lakh Twenty One Tho usand Seven Hundred Ten)	40358689 (Four Crore Three Lakh Fifty Eight Thousand Six Hundred Eighty Nine)		329950 (Three Lakh Twenty Nine T housand Nine Hundred Fifty)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	100000 (One Lakh)	102403 (One Lakh Two Thousand F our Hundred Three)	g expenditure on buildings)	Utilised Amount	7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	2019-20
2200 (Two Thousand Two Hundre d)	117964 (One Lakh Seventeen Thou sand Nine Hundred Sixty Four)	32006012 (Three Crore Twenty Lak h Six Thousand Twelve)		102500 (One Lakh Two Thousand Five Hundred)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	108000 (One Lakh Eight Thousand)	147723 (One Lakh Forty Seven Tho usand Seven Hundred Twenty Thre e)		Otilised Altiouric		2018-19
9700 (Nine Thousand Seven Hundred)	53255 (Fifty Three Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Five)	27404757 (Two Crore Seventy Four Lakh Four Thousand Seven Hundre d Fifty Seven)		y)	0 (Zero)	O (Zero)	0 (Zero)	105340 (One Lakn Five Thousand Three Hundred Forty)	1 1		IItilised Amount	2017-18

#### Accreditation

NBA Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NBA Accreditation? NO

#### NAAC Accreditation

20-05-2019		Valid from		1 Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? YES
	19-05-2024	Valla apro	(2) is 10 to	
	2.85		Grade	

IPR

No. of Patents Granted		No. of Patents Published	Caleinai year	
	0		0	2019
	0		0	2018
	0		0	2017

## Sponsored Research Details

			2017-18
Financial Year	2019-20	2018-19	
Droincts	0	0	0
Total no. of Sponsored Projects			O
Total no. of Funding Agencies			(
int in Rupees)	0	0	0
	7ero	Zero	Zero
Amount Received in Words	Zero		

Concultancy Droiact Dataile

COLIDATION LINDER DECAILS

Financial Year	2019-20	2018-19	2017-18
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	0	0	0
Total no. of Client Organizations	0	0	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Amount Received in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

# Executive Development Programs/Management Development Programs

Financial Year	2019-20	2018-19	2017-18
Total no. of Executive Development Programs/ Management Development Programs	0		0
Total no. of Participants	0	0	0
Total Annual Earnings (Excluding Lodging & Boarding Charges) (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Total Annual Earnings in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

# PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

- 1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?
- students? 2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped No

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Not available

#### Faculty Details

٧	o	~	)	7		<u>م</u>		Ŋ		4	•	C	IJ	١	J			Srno		
Dr N P SULBHEWAR		DR M M JUNGHARE		Dr K P KORUE	; ) ) )	DR K G SHENDE		DR D K KHURUE		KOTURWAR	ק ק	7	DR C T SARDAR		DR C D THAKARE	Wakekar		Name		
	41	58		Ü	n n	5/	l J	Ć	57	(	55	55	75	52		51		24	Ö	Аде
	Assistant Professor	Associate Professor			Associate Professor		Associate Professor		Associate Professor	Vice Chancellor	Dean / Principal / Director /		Assistant Professor		Assistant Professor		Other		Designation	
	Male	Female			Female		Male	Male			Male		Male	•	Male		Male		Gender	
	Ph.D		Ph.D		Ph.D		Ph.D		Ph.D		Ph.D		73.0	2	Ph.D		M.Sc.		Qualification	
	134	134			260		331		331		348	2.40	7	798	ŭ.		24		Experience (In Months)	
	-	Yes 5			Yes		Yes		Č		-	Yes		Yes	{	Vpc.	Yes		Is Associated Last Year	
2009		Yes 28-05-		<b>\</b> 0.000	Yes		Yes		(	YPS		Yes		Yes		Yes	Yes		Currently working with institution?	
				03-12-		06-11-	1992		1992	08-12-	1991	08-10-	1995	11-09-	1994	26-09-	2019	01-08-	Joining Date	
		1		-		1				1		1		İ		1		1	Leaving Date	
		Regular		Regular	C	Regular		Regular		Regular		Regular		Regular		Regular		Other	type	

																				1		
	10	-	17		ر د	ā	7		7	Ī	14	į	13	Ī	10	-	1	-	2			
	Ritesh S Joshi		PROF G B MANE		DROEG B MANE	Payal Ramesh Chandore		CK Y U NIAMEDIA		WIRKHEDE WIRKHEDE		1	DR V R TONE	DD V B TONF		SHENMARE DR S P KALMEGH			Dr S C TRIKANDE			
	28		52		42		25		45		55		51		51		51		50			
Assistant Professor Other		Assistant Professor	Assistant Professor			Other		Assistant Professor		Associate Professor		Other			Other '.		Assistant Professor					
	Male		Male		Male		Female		Male		Male		Male		Female		Male		Male			
M.Sc.			M. Phil		M. Phil		M.Sc.		Ph.D		Ph.D		Ph.D		Ph.D		Ph.D		Ph.D			
36			264		134		<b>3</b> 6		208		264		298	000	345		298		285			
	č	Yes			Yes		Yes		Ť	< 2000	Yes		- (	Yps	Yes		Yes		, .	· /		
	- (	<b>∀</b> po	Yes		Yes		100	<b>V</b> D0	Ċ	Ypa	-(	Yps	-	<b>V</b> D0		Yes	·	YPS	C	Vpc	- (	Yps
	2019	01-08-	15-07- 1998 01-08-		2009		2019	01-08-	2003	28-03-	1998	09-07-	1995	18-09-	08-10- 1991		1995	06-09-	1996	01-10-		
		-		-		1		1		1		1		1		1		1		!		
		Other		Regular		Regular		Other		Regular		Regular		Regular		Regular		Regular		Regular		

☐ Lagree
Submit

https://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/AllPreview